JA Spaces LLP 1,50,00,000 1,50,00,000 24,41,25,000/-

Pursuant to the conversion, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company 
stands increased to Rs. 153,40,26,320/- (Rupees One Fifty Three Crore Forty Lakh Twenty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty only) consisting of 15,34,02,632 (Fifteen Crore Thirty Four Lakh 
Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two) fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the 
Company. 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBl/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 for the allotment of equity shares